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Disclaimer and Disclosures

The views and opinions expressed in this presentation are those of the
.-t author(s) and do not necessarily reflect the official policy or position of
CDISC.
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. DATA QUALITY

Conformance

Completeness ¢ Correctness
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" RAFFLE

Answer the following Microsoft Surface Pro 9
two questions...

Get into the raffle!
Sl

38 ..
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. If changes in data va
programs — results wi
Same specs — same error
Two programmers working |
independent
. Same SOPs
. Same programing practices
. Same macros/snippets "

/|



Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Title 21
Part 11 - ELECTRONIC RECORDS; ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES

(e) Use of secure, computer-generated, time-stamped audit trails to independently record the date and time of
operator entries and actions that create, modify, or delete electronic records. Record changes shall not
obscure previously recorded information. Such audit trail documentation shall be retained for a period at least
as long as that required for the subject electronic records and shall be available for agency review and copying.
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If you have answers or want to
hear ours and see how CDISC
can helps drive this forward...

CDISC 2023 Europe Interchange|



CDISC CORE and real-time validation




SDTM SUBMISSION READY
: PACKAGE

in 3 weeks with superior quality
and at least 25% less cost
compared to the industry average

PR @ g

No SAS & no ML-guided Real-time Automatic aCRF
programming mapping validation & Define.xml
recommendations generation




= JetConvert - Study XFZ-201012 [ Source file Visual Data1 PTI = I s -9

Insi | 2 .
B4 Data Table sights 3 [ CRF © 1 Mapping © 1
vISIT VSTAT SUBJECT TEMP HGT_U HGT HGT_STAT Version 1.0 - Example (07-Nov-19) Variables (9) Domains Add Domain
Form: Vital Signs

Visit 1 707-01 centimeter 184

Visit 1 Y 707-01 384 meter 184 Date of Assessment: Same as Visit Date|

Visit 1 707-01 384 em 184 Diink than Viek e

Visit 1 707-01 384 centimeter 184 e coma i/

Visit 1 y 707-01 cm 184 i

Visit 1 707-01 384 centimeter 184 O o Mirack

Visit 1 \ 707-01 38.4 cm 184 Faof et

Visit 1 3§ 707-01 meter 1.84

Visit 1 707-01 meter Systolic Blood Pressure Fixed Unit: mmHg

Approve Or Dismiss The Following Domains:

DM Demographics @ ®

Consolidated user interface '
linking all artefacts | e ) e

Visit 2 707-01 ¥

Visit 2 707-01 38.4 cm 184 Body Temperature (

Visit 2 707-01 meter 184

Visit 2 h 5 707-01 384 centimeter 184 ~

isi Y 707-01 384 timet 184 Test not performed? (Y/N) \ -

x:z: § v 707-01 a4 Comteter 8 Adverce Events @ ®

Visit 2 Y 707-01 ! centimeter 184 Y;,’?:;‘J;Zf;;‘;’;”" 240f 127 ’

Visit 2 707-01 384 centimeter 184

Visit 2 707-01 384 centimeter 184

Visit 2 707-01 384 ND Version 1.0 - Example (07-Nov-19)

Visit 2 707-01 ND Paem ket Signe S

Visit 2 707-01 384 centimeter 184 S : S .

Visit 2 707-01 R - d ta 184 i F WS s R I

L — ~: Rawdata - RF pping Rules
Y % S 1 707-01 centimeter 184 STATPRC

i= Results Tables Vital Signs SDTM Preview ALL MAPPINGS / VS / MAPPING 1

STUDYID DOMAIN USuUBJID VSTESTCD VSTEST VSPOS VSSTRESN VSSTRESU VSSTAT VISIT Vst
XMR-FMQ-02 VS XYZ-707-01 TEMP Temperture Recommended 38.4 C Recommended Screen 1 108
XMR-FMQ-02 VS XYZ-707-01 TEMP Temperture Recommended 38.4 C Recommended Screen 1 108

XMR-FMQ-02 VS XYZ-707-01 TEMP TempeSrDTM aautaa 38.4 (¢] Recommended Screen 1 10N

M N D - EAAN -0 ve YV7-7n7-m TEMD Tamnartira D 384 ~ Darnmmandan Qaraon 1 0n




= JetConvert - Study XFZ-201012 7 Source file Visual Data1 Al O &

E2 Data Table Insights 3 (Y CRF © L Mapping © [

VSTAT SUBJECT TEMP HGT_U HGT_STAT ki 10 ibdagia (GR10) variables (9) Domains
Form: Vital Signs
centimeter
Y 384 meter Date of Assessment: Same as Visit Date|
384 o Different than Visit Date| '
i e Not Done, please specify: () "
Y cm K i :
384 centimeter o '
Y 384 Time of Assessment R T -
38.4
— Systolic Blood Pressure Fixed Unit: mmHg Approve Or Dismiss The Following Domains
Y 384
XA 707-01 38.4 Test not performed? (Y/N)
384 Diastolic Blood Pressure Fixed Unit: mmHg Demographics © ®
384
") 384 Test not performed? (Y/N)
Y 284 Heart Rat Fixed Unit: beats/
eart Rate ixed Unit: beats/min
38.4 centimeter 7N\
he! \ ~ \ . "
384 Jee ( VS ) Vital Signs ®
Test not performed? (¥/N) - VISIT BN . S
384 ND
384 cm 184 Body Temperature
meter 184
h 5 384 centimeter 184
Y 384 centimeter 184 Test not performed? (Y/N)
¥ 3 Adverce Events @ ®
8.4 =
Y S04 centimeter 184 I’;;?:;‘V’lif(';‘;';"'e 24 of 117
" eter 184
384 meter 184
ND Version 1.0 - Example (07-Nov-19)
38.4 ND Form: Vital Signs
384 = - IDLABEL
centimeter Date of Assessment Same as Visit Date( )
38.4 1 * than Vieit Daral )
¥ ND
Y SR centimeter 184 < 12 > 65% — + STATPRC

Results Tables Vital Signs SDTM Preview ALL MAPPINGS / VS / MAPPING 1

STUDYID DOMAIN usuBJID VSTESTCD VSTEST VSPOS VSSTRESN VSSTRESU VSSTAT VISIT Vvs1
XMR-FMQ-02 VS XYZ-707-01 TEMP Temperture Recommended 38.4 C Recommended Screen 1 101
XMR-FMQ-02 VS XYZ-707-01 TEMP Temperture Recommended 384 (o} Recommended Screen 1 10K
XMR-FMQ-02 Vs XYZ-707-01 TEMP Temperture Recommended 38.4 (& Recommended Screen 1 10N
MAAD-EAAN-ND e YV7-707-m TEMD Tamnartire = 384 _ ~ Qrraan 1 10h




¢ = JetConvert 3 astro_01-1 vs NLE DA

& Raw Data Table 2.04% completed 183 out of 8K [/ CRF Mapping =) A
SYSBP_VSORRES SYSBP_VSORRESU ~ DIABP_VSLOC DIABP_VSLOC _S.. Varabies (1) e e Add Mepping
Total Values Total Values 163 Total Valugs 53 Total Values 5 eyt i ! ! L
Unigue Valu... 45 Valu... Unique Values 1Valugs  Unigue Values 1Values  Unique Values 1 Value e oo CurentSource [ SourceFlia VS A
Null Values 0 Null Values 0 Null Values 0 Null Values -

0 Mappings, Please Add

Average 1213 mmHg 163 Arm 163 ARM

Real-time SDTM

Approve or dismiss the following domains:

SYSBP_VSLOC Tempera... (TEMP_VSORRESU_POST)() (

@

% Completeness

SYSBP_VSLOC....

Systolic Blood P.. (SYSBP_VSORRES)(") )

10 mmHg Arm ARM e rst v Q)
SYSBP_VSORRES

124 mmHg Arm ARM Sl B P Uk —p) . Diastoli. (DIAPU_VSORRESU_POST)(?) @
115 mmHg Arm ARM PP P
128 mmHg Arm ARM et ) SYSBP_VSORRE... :

Heart Rate Unit (HR_VSORRESU) (1) (®)
140 mmHg Arm ARM o '
14 mmHg Arm ARM SYSBP_VSORRE...

Te..  (VSORRES_TEMP_POST_RAW)() @

137 mmHg Arm ARM

129 mimHg Arm ARM s

127 mmHg Arm ARM Respirator.. (RESP_VSORRES_RAW)() @)
e L ul il H B ¢ W60y 4% =+ DIABPVSLOC.S...

10 mmHg Arm ARM

Body Mass Index (BMI_VSORRES) (1) ()

&

= Results Table Vital Signs




¢ = JetConvert = ACME_301_102 vs

57 Raw Data Table 82.99% ) CRF Mapping
H DIABF _VSORRE... BP_ Variables (46)

mmHg
mmHg

DFaft S active EC: Unigue
mmHg Form: Vital Signs CR

Generated ONn: 25 Jun 2020 07:24:36 DIABP _VSORRES
mmHg
mmHg Systolic Biced Pressure Unit ﬂ'ﬂ"m 229

!
mmHg Digstolic Blond Préssure Finedt Unit: n’rquQ
PULSE_VSOR... ¥ VSTEST

mmHg

yastolic Bloos Pressure Unie b

VSORRES
PULSE_VSCL..

[ o L
ood Pressure Ciricsl Significance Not Clinieally significant
Clinically significant . VSORRESU

Hesrt Rste Fioced Unit: hezt_-..-n'm(a VSSTRESC

Heart Rate Unit seetzmin((y VSSTRESN
mmHg
Clinically significant VSSTRESU

I Heart Rate Clinical Significance Mot Cliieaity sg-m:antg{) NOTE
| VSSTAT

StudyEnvSiteNu...

Results Table 1100/229records Vital Signs [ DIABP_VSORRES

STUDYID DOMAIN UsSUBJID VSTEST VSORRES VISIT VsDTC
ACME_301_102 Vs D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 84 Screening 2020-06-23
AMCE_301.102 Vs D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 74 Day 01 2020-06-25
AMCE_301.102 Vs D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 80 Day 14 2020-07-07
AMCE_301.102 Vs D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 74 Day 30 2020-07-27
AMCE_301.102 Vs D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 67 Day 05 2020-06-29
AMCE_301.102 Vs D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 85 Day 60/Termination 2020-08-25
AMCE_301.102 Vs D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 73 Day 0 - Surgery 2020-06-24T05:18
AMCE_301.102 Vs D-PLEX 311-5-1200-002 Diastolic Blood Pressure 56 Screening 2020-07-05
AMCE_301.102 Vs D-PLEX 311-5-1200-002 Diastolic Blood Pressure 82 Day 0 - Surgery 2020-07-06T04:00
AMCE_301.102 Vs D-PLEX 311-5-1200-003 Diastolic Blood Pressure 60 Screening 2020-07-15
AMCE_301.102 Vs D-PLEX 311-5-1200-003 Diastolic Blood Pressure 51 Day 01 2020-07-23



¢ = JetcConvert » ACME_301_102 vs

£ Raw Data Table 82.99% CRE

wr

= Results Table

DIABP_VSORRE...

mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg
mmHg

2

BP_|

100 /229 records  V/ital Signs / DIABP_VSORRES

Draft 5 active EC: Unlgue
Form: Vital Signs
Generated On: 28 Jun 2020 07:24:36

Systolic Biod Pressuce Unit Q)
Diastolic Biood Préssure Fixed Unit: I"'f"HQ@
Digstalic Blood Pressure Uris SRt ]

Blood Pressure Cinicsl Significance

Mok Cliiealy s
Clinieally signif

it
ficanc]

Hesrt Rate

Fed Unit: bests 'r“in@

Hesar: Rate Unit

Y

Hear: Rate Cinicel Sigrificance

< 34

1107

>

Mapping

Variables (46)

PULSE_VSOR...

PULSE_VSCL...

StudyEnvSiteNu...

DIABP _VSORRES

229
¥ VSTEST

VSORRES
w

DIABP_VSORRE..

VSSTRESC

VSSTRESN

VSSTRESU

VSSTAT

STUDYID

ACME_301.102
AMCE_301.102
AMCE_301.102
AMCE_301.102
AMCE_301.102
AMCE_301.102
AMCE_301102
AMCE_301102
AMCE_301.102
AMCE_301.102
AMCE_301.102

DOMAIN

e -
wow o oww ww W ww W

USUBJID

D-PLEX 311-5-1200-
D-PLEX 311-5-1200-
D-PLEX 311-5-1200-
D-PLEX 311-5-1200-
D-PLEX 311-5-1200-
D-PLEX 311-5-1200-
D-PLEX 311-5-1200-
D-PLEX 311-5-1200-
D-PLEX 311-5-1200-
D-PLEX 311-5-1200-
D-PLEX 311-5-1200-

VSTEST
001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 84
001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 74
001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 80
001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 74
001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 67
001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 85
001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 73
0oz Diastolic Blood Pressure 56
002 Diastolic Blood Pressure 82
003 Diastolic Blood Pressure 60
003 Diastolic Blood Pressure 51

VSORRES

VISIT

Screening

Day 01

Day 14

Day 30

Day 05

Day 60/Termination
Day 0 - Surgery
Screening

Day O - Surgery
Screening

Day 01

2020-
2020-
2020-
2020~
2020~
2020-
2020-
2020-
2020-
2020~
2020~

VsSDTC

06-23
06-25
07-07
07-27
06-29
08-25
06-24T705:18
07-05
07-06T04:00
07-15
07-23



¢ = JetConvert 3= ACME_301_102 vs

&4 Raw Data Table 82.99% ™ CRF Mapping
H DIABP_VSORRE... BP_ variables (46)
mmHg
mmHg Draft 5 active EC: Unique
Form: VIEal Signs
mmHg Gengrated On: 20 Jun 2020 07:24:36
mmH DIABP_VSORRES
9 Systaie Blews Pressure Usit ek
mmHg < - 220/
s Diastoie Biess Pressure Fies Uit ks ()
VSTEST
mmH
9 Diéstoi: Bitos Pressure Ui mHd
mmHg M
Blocd Fressure Clinics! Significance Nok Cinically s wisi R
mmHg N Cirieally s
mmHg VSORRESU
Hg Heart Rate Fomsd Unie: besss/rrn ()
mmi
VSSTRESC
mtig A Heart Rate Unit T
mmHg N STAT_STD
" Haart Rate Cimcal Sgnifeance VSSTRESN
mmHg
mmHg 4 VSSTRESU
mmHg
VSSTAT
mmHg < 340107 > 65% — + 1
mmHg

= Results Table 100/229recoras Vital Signs / DIABP_VSORRES

STUDYID DOMAIN USUBJID VSTEST VSORRES VSORRESU VISIT VSDTC
ACME_301_102 VS D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 84 mmHg Screening 2020-06-23
AMCE_301102 VS D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 74 mmHg Day 01 2020-06-25
AMCE_301102 VS D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 80 mmHg Day 14 2020-07-07
AMCE_301.102 VS D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 74 mmHg Day 30 2020-07-27
AMCE_301.102 VS D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 67 mmHg Day 05 2020-06-29
AMCE_301.102 VS D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 85 mmHg Day 60/Termination 2020-08-25
AMCE_301.102 VS D-PLEX 311-5-1200-001 Diastolic Blood Pressure 73 mmHg Day 0 - Surgery 2020-06-24T05:18
AMCE_301.102 VS D-PLEX 311-5-1200-002 Diastolic Blood Pressure 56 mmHg Screening 2020-07-05
AMCE_301102 VS D-PLEX 311-5-1200-002 Diastolic Blood Pressure 82 mmHg Day O - Surgery 2020-07-06T04:00
AMCE_301.102 VS D-PLEX 311-5-1200-003 Diastolic Blood Pressure 60 mmHg Screening 2020-07-15
AMCE_301.102 VS D-PLEX 311-5-1200-003 Diastolic Blood Pressure 51 mmHg Day 01 2020-07-23




Real-time validation in JetConvert




g =+ JetConvert.

. e

Study Package
. (Data, CRFs...)

Submission Package

e N \liﬂ ’;’,ﬂ (SDTM, aCRF,
= LT Define.xml, SDRG)
2 > o )

FDA-converted

\,I‘ é@
SDTM CORE Rules OO

(510) o0

000

924 Validate

User-defined CORE
rules

Validation Report

eoe
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< =

= JetConvert = Demo-ALS-1 vs

Raw Data Table 42.66%

USUBJID StudyEnvSiteNu... STAT

DEMO_ALS-5-0003... 200

ooy

Screening Same as visit dat
Day 1 DEMO_ALS-5-0003... 200 Same as visit datc
Day 14 DEMO_ALS-5-0003... 200 Same as visit dat«
Day 30 DEMO_ALS-5-0003... 200 Same as visit date
Day 5 DEMO_ALS-5-0003... 200 Same as visit dat

DEMO_ALS-5-0003... 200
DEMO_ALS-5-0003... 200
DEMO_ALS-8-0004... 206

Day 60/Termination Same as visit dat

Day 0 - Surgery Same as visit datc

Screening Same as visit dat«

CRF

i

Mapping

Variables (45)

@ | Mappings

DEMO_ALS - Production v3 - Unique
Project Name: DEMO_ALS

Form: Vital Signs (VS)

Generated On: 05 Dec 2022 11:25:38

Date of assessment: (STAT)

4175/ 4

Same as visit dateQ VSTEST
Different than visit dateD
Not Done (specify)O VSORRES

WEIGHT_VSOR

=

Date of Assessment, if different than visit Date (

Please note that vital Signs should be measured prior

to surgery. (NOTE) VSORRESU

‘easurements (VSTIM) BMI_VSORRES._...

(&

A

Day 1 DEMO_ALS-8-0004... 206 Same as visit date EIGHT_VSORRES) VSSTRESU
RRES)
Day 14 DEMO_ALS-8-0004... 206 Same as visit datc The Vaxtble BHIL VBORRES TEMP_VSORRES T
Day 30 DEMO_ALS-8-0004 206 Same as visit dat is derived based on IGHT
_VSORRES, HEIGHT_VSORRE

E IGHT_VSORRES
Day 5 DEMO_ALS-8-0004... 206 Same as visit datc HI-VBORRS TEMP.VSORRE S
Day 60/Termination DEMO_ALS-8-0004... 206 Same as visit dat

Not Clinically significant0
Day O - Surgery DEMO_ALS-8-0004... 206 Same as visit dat Clinically significant TEMP.VSOR @ VISITNUM
Screening DEMO_ALS-8-0004 206 Same as visit dat(
Day 1 DEMO_ALS-8-0004... 206 Same as visit dat¢ ES < 7 > 5 -3 hGo
TEMP_VSORRE

Day 12 NEMN Al |R-R-NNNA elaly Qama ac vicit date

= Results Table 4175records Vital Signs / TEMP_VSORRES 1issue @@ Viewlog |ul
/A Domain Level Validation Error Missing Required Variable - VSORRES View In Log Dismiss

STUDYID DOMAIN USUBJID VSTEST VSORRESU VSSTAT VISIT VSCLISIG

Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-8-000436 Temperature C Day 0 - Surgery
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature Cc Screening
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature (o4 Day 1
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature Cc Day 5
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature Cc Day 0 - Surgery
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature NOT DONE Screening
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature C Day 1
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature C Day 30
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature Cc Day 5
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature C Day 60/Termination
Demo-ALS Vv§s DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature Cc Day 0 - Surgery
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000445 Temperature Cc Screening
Demo-ALS Vs Temperature C Day 1

DEMO_ALS-3-000445

)



< = JetConvert >~ Demo-ALS-1 vs B D A

Raw Data Table 42.66% plet | CRF Mapping

IRES BMI_VSORRES _.. TEMP_VSORRES TEMP_VSORRES..  TEMP_\ ——y @ I mappings
25.28 36.7 36.7 C =
& = DEMO_ALS - Production v3 - Unique
36.8 36.8 Cc Project Name: DEMO_ALS 4175/ 4
o Form: Vital Signs (VS) A
36.4 36.4 c Generated On: 05 Dec 2022 11:25:38
36.3 36.3 C Date of assessment: (STAT) Same as visit dateQ VSTEST
Diff an vis o
36.3 36.3 c I e(er: :;; ::::(e'
Not D (specify)D
xex -~ WEIGHT_VSOR VSORRES
36.3 36.3 c Date of Assessment, if different than Visit Date (OTC)
6 36 Please note that Vital Signs should be measured prior
36.8 36.8 C t:’ffg;ifﬁgﬁ;’ ol el VSORRESU
30.80 36.8 36.8 c e — BMI_VSORRES._.
36.4 36.4 (o] EIGHT_VSORRES) VSSTRESU
37 37.0 c aes)
= The variable BMI_VSORRES TRV PO VSSTAT
36.6 36.6 Cc is derived based GHT
_VSORs HEIGHT )\ RRE et -
36.8 36.8 c IGHT_VSORRES Type: N er Name: TEMP ORRES
Body Temperature (TEMP_VSORRES) Variable Label: T L
36.9 36.9 Cc LIl S
Clinical Significance (TEMP_VSCLSIG) Not Clinically significant
36.6 36.6 (] Clinically significanto TEMP_VSOR VISITNUM
22.99 36.9 36.9 Cc
36.9 36.9 c haid
R P TEMP_VSORRE

= Results Table 4175records Vital Signs / TEMP_VSORRES 1lIssue ViewLog |l

/A Domain Level Validation Error Missing Required Variable - VSORRES View In Log Dismiss

STUDYID DOMAIN USUBJID VSTEST VSORRESU VSSTAT VISIT VSCLISIG
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-8-000436 Temperature C Day 0 - Surgery
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature Cc Screening
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature (o4 Day 1
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature Cc Day 5
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature Cc Day 0 - Surgery
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature NOT DONE Screening
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature C Day 1
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature C Day 30
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature Cc Day 5
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature C Day 60/Termination
Demo-ALS Vv§s DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature Cc Day 0 - Surgery
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000445 Temperature Cc Screening

C Day 1

Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000445 Temperature

)



< =

Jet Convert - Demo-ALS-1 vs

i

(&

A

Raw Data Table 42.66% CRF Mapping
'RES BMI_VSORRES _.. TEMP_VSORRES TEMP_VSORRES..  TEMP_\ Variables (45) @ I mappings
25.28 36.7 36.7 Cc . .
2 DEMO_ALS - Production v3 - Uni
36.8 36.8 c Project Name: :)En:l‘g_ALs s 4175/ 4
ap F Vital S s)
36.4 36.4 c Generated On: 05 Dec 2022 11:25:38
36.3 36.3 C Date of assessment: (STAT) Same as visit dates VSTEST
36.3 36.3 c Different than visit dateD
: Not Done (specify) D
3 = WEIGHT_VSOR VSORRES
363 36.3 c Date of Assessment, if different than Visit Date (O7C) -
36.8 36.8 (] ::‘eafreggifewﬁtg;;m Signs should be measured prior VSORRESU
30.80 36.8 36.8 c \easarements (VSTIM) BMI_VSORRES._..
36.4 36.4 (] EIGHT_VSORRES) TEMP_VSORRES
37 37.0 c T
The vaniable BMI_VSORRES
36.6 36.6 ¢ is derived based GHT VSSTAT
_VSORRES, HEIGHT_VSORRE
6 IGHT_VSORRES
36,0 6.8 c sl TEMP_VSORRE VSBLFL
36.9 36.9 C
Not Clinically significant0
36.6 36.6 c U St e VISITNUM
22.99 36.9 36.9 Cc
36.9 36.9 ¢ 3 & 17 > 75 o= s vIsIT
66 266 P TEMP_VSORRE
= Results Table 4175records Vital Signs / TEMP_VSORRES 1lIssue ViewLog |l
/A Domain Level Validation Error Missing Required Variable - VSORRES View In Log Dismiss
STUDYID DOMAIN USUBJID VSTEST VSORRESU VSSTAT VISIT VSCLISIG
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-8-000436 Temperature C Day 0 - Surgery
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature Cc Screening
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature (o4 Day 1
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature Cc Day 5
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature Cc Day 0 - Surgery
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature NOT DONE Screening
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature C Day 1
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature C Day 30
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature Cc Day 5
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature C Day 60/Termination
Demo-ALS Vv§s DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature Cc Day 0 - Surgery
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000445 Temperature Cc Screening
Namn-Al € us NEMN Al &.3.00NA45 Te[“pcyalurg C D&lY 1

Waiting for cc-api-data.adobe.io...

)



< =

Jet Convert - Demo-ALS-1 vs

i

(&

A

DEMO_ALS-3-000445

)

Raw Data Table 42.66% CRF Mapping
'RES BMI_VSORRES _.. TEMP_VSORRES TEMP_VSORRES..  TEMP_\ Variables (45) @ I mappings
25.28 36.7 36.7 c "
a6 DEMO_ALS - Prod V3 - Uni
36.8 36.8 c Project Name: :)En:l‘gms i 4175/ 4
= - Fi Vital Si vs)
36.4 36.4 c Generated On: 05 Dec 2022 11:25:38
36.3 36.3 (o} Date of assessment: (STAT) Same as visit date VSTEST
36.3 36.3 C Different than visit daten -
Not Done (specify)D
36.3 36.3 c e WEIGHT.VSOR TEMP_VSORRES
Date of Assessment, if different than Visit Date (O7C)
36.8 36.8 C Please note that Vital Signs should be measured prior
to surgery. (NOTE) VSORRESU
30.80 36.8 36.8 c S BMI_VSORRES._.
36.4 36.4 C EIGHT_VSORRES) VSSTRESU
37 370 G s
The vaniable BMI_VSORRES
36.6 36.6 c is derived based GHT VSSTAT
_VSORRES, HEIGHT_VSORRE
36.8 36.8 C GHT_VSORRES
TEMP_VSORRE VSBLFL
36.9 36.9 C
= Not Clinically significant0
36.6 36.6 Cc Clinically significant sy VISITNUM
22.99 36.9 36.9 C
36.9 36.9 c 3 & > 75 -t visiv
36.6 36.6 c TEMP_VSORRE
= Results Table 4175records Vital Signs / TEMP_VSORRES 1issue @@ Viewlog |ul
/A Domain Level Validation Error Missing Required Variable - VSORRES View In Log Dismiss
STUDYID DOMAIN USUBJID VSTEST VSORRESU VSSTAT VISIT VSCLISIG
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-8-000436 Temperature C Day 0 - Surgery
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature Cc Screening
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature (o4 Day 1
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature Cc Day 5
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature Cc Day 0 - Surgery
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature NOT DONE Screening
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature C Day 1
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature C Day 30
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature Cc Day 5
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature C Day 60/Termination
Demo-ALS Vv§s DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature Cc Day 0 - Surgery
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000445 Temperature Cc Screening
Demo-ALS Vs Temperature C Day 1



< = JetConvert 3 Demo-ALS-1 vs

Raw Data Table

'RES BMI_VSORRES _...
25.28
30.80
22.99

= Results Table 4175 records

STUDYID

Demo-ALS
Demo-ALS
Demo-ALS
Demo-ALS
Demo-ALS
/A Demo-ALS
Demo-ALS
Demo-ALS
Demo-ALS
Demo-ALS
Demo-ALS
Demo-ALS
Demo-ALS
Demo-ALS
Demo-ALS

42.66%

TEMP_VSORRES

36.7
36.8
36.4
36.3
36.3
36.3
36.8
36.8
36.4
37

36.6
36.8
36.9
36.6
36.9
36.9
36.6

DOMAIN

Vs
Vv§
Vs
'S
Vs
Vs
\'E]
VS
Vs
Vv§s
Vs
VS
Vs
Vs
V'S

TEMP_VSORRES... TEMP_\

36.7
36.8
36.4
36.3
36.3
36.3
36.8
36.8
36.4
37.0
36.6
36.8
36.9
36.6

36.9

W oW
o o
o

©

0O 0000000000000 O0O0O0

Vital Signs / TEMP_VSORRES

USUBJID

DEMO_ALS-8-000436
DEMO_ALS-3-000437
DEMO_ALS-3-000437
DEMO_ALS-3-000437
DEMO_ALS-3-000437
DEMO_ALS-3-000438
DEMO_ALS-3-000438
DEMO_ALS-3-000438
DEMO_ALS-3-000438
DEMO_ALS-3-000438
DEMO_ALS-3-000438
DEMO_ALS-3-000445
DEMO_ALS-3-000445
DEMO_ALS-3-000445
DEMO_ALS-3-000445

CRF

DEMO_ALS - Production v3 - Unique
Project Name: DEMO_ALS

Form: Vital Signs (VS)

Generated On: 05 Dec 2022 11:25:38

Date of assessment: (STAT)

Same as visit dateD
Different than visit datep
Not Done (specify)D

Date of Assessment, if different than Visit Date (OTC;

Please note that vital Signs should be measured prior
to surgery. (NOTE)

‘easurements (VSTIM)

EIGHT_VSORRES)

RRES)

The variable BMI_VSORRES
is derived based
_VSORRES, HEIGHT
GHT_VSORRES

Not Clinically significant0
Clinically significanto

o+ < 17 > 75 - 4
VSTEST /A VSORRES
Temperature 36.9
Temperature 375
Temperature 36.5
Temperature 36.8
Temperature 36.9
Temperature 36.9
Temperature 36.6
Temperature 371
Temperature 36.8
Temperature 36.7
Temperature 36.3
Temperature 36.6
Temperature 373
Temperature 36.6
Temperature 36.8

O 0000

(o Bl o RN oMo HE 2 AN N e HT 2 Bl )

2 Issues /2 @

B D

@ | Mappings

475/ 4
VSTEST
VSORRES
VSORRESU
VSSTRESU
VSSTAT
VSBLFL
VISITNUM

VISIT

Viewlog |ul

VSSTAT VIsIT

NOT DONE

Day 0 - Surgery
Screening

Day 1

Day 5

Day O - Surgery
Screening
Day 1

Day 30

Day 5

Day 60/Termination
Day O - Surgery
Screening

Day 1

Day 14

Day 5

A
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B D

A

Raw Data Table 42.66% CRF Mapping
'RES BMI_VSORRES _... TEMP_VSORRES TEMP_VSORRES... TEMP_\/ Variables (45) @ | Mappings
25.28 36.7 36.7 C 2 :
36.8 36.8 c DEMO_ALS - Production v3 - Unique
Project Name: DEMO_ALS 4175/ A
6 F Vital S s)
36.4 3.4 c B v sy
36.3 36.3 C Date of assessment: (STAT) Same as visit dateQ VSTEST
36.3 36.3 C Different than visit date
36.3 36.3 c Not Done (specify)D VSORRES
- Date of Assessment, if different than Visit Date (O7C)
36.8 36.8 c Please note that Vital Signs should be measured prior e
C (NOTE)
30.80 36.8 36.8 c Lo surgery. (NOTE) :
teasurements (VSTIM)
36.4 36.4 C EIGHT_VSORRES) VSSTRESU
37 37.0 c RRes)
366 366 c i Gartved based 61 WEXGHT VSSTAT
_VSORRES, HEIGHT_VSORRE
36.8 36.8 (o] GHT_VSORRES
VSBLFL
36.9 36.9 Cc
36.6 366 c Not Clinically significant0
= Clinically significanto) VISITNUM
22.99 36.9 36.9 C
36.9 36.9 c e ¢ 17 5 75 i VISIT
36.6 36.6 C
i= Results Table 4175recos Vital Signs / TEMP_VSORRES 2lIssues <2/2> (@ | Viewlog |ul
STUDYID DOMAIN USUBJID VSTEST /A VSORRES VSORRESU VSSTAT VISIT
Demo-ALS 'S DEMO_ALS-8-000436 Temperature 36.9 C Day 0 - Surgery
Demo-ALS Vv§ DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature 375 Cc Screening
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature 36.5 Cc Day 1
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature 36.8 Cc Day 5
Demo-ALS DEMO_ALS-3-000437 Temperature 36.9 Cc Day O - Surgery
R DemaAls)| VSSTAT NotNull When VSORRES Not Null DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature 36.9 NOT DONE Screening
Demo-ALS Source DA  IDSD1123  Instances 27 < 1/27 > DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature 36.6 c Day 1
Demo-ALS DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature 371 C Day 30
Demo-ALS B DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature 36.8 C Day 5
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature 36.7 C Day 60/Termination
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000438 Temperature 36.3 (o Day O - Surgery
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000445 Temperature 36.6 Cc Screening
Demo-ALS Vs DEMO_ALS-3-000445 Temperature 37.3 Cc Day 1
Demo-ALS VS DEMO_ALS-3-000445 Temperature 36.6 Cc Day 14
Demo-ALS V'S DEMO_ALS-3-000445 Temperature 36.8 Cc Day 5



= Jet Convert = Demo-ALS-1

Issue Log ;= Results Tables yiial
ALL lssues: Foa (30) §(2) Instances: 3,310 v STUDYID DOMAIN USUBJID VSTEST /\ VSORRES VSORRESU VSSTAT VISIT s
Temperature 36.3
Issues: Fo (2) Instances: 4 v Temperature 36.7
Temperature 36.6
S Temperature 36.8
@ Issues: Fom (1) Instances: 19 Vo v ST 16 8
S Temperature
@ Issues: Foa (1) Instances: 1 A v 2 Temperaturs el s
3 Temperature
5 Temperature
Issues: Foi (3) Instances: 24 v 3 Temperature
5 Temperature
5 Temperature
o Issues: Fo&(8) (1) Instances: 2301 v o
] =mpera
S Temperature
Issues: Foa (1) Instances: 9 v Temperature 36.4
Temperature 36.3
Temperature 36.7
@ Issues: Fom (8) Instances: 797 v Temperature 37
er Temperature
er S Temperature 36.5
Issues: Foh (6) Instances: 38 v
er S Temperature 36.4
] Temperature
© lIssues: Foa (3) Instances: 117 ~ Demo-A Temperature
) A Temperature
[C7 © VSTEST value not found in extensible codelist = U= GECETE
s Temperature
ce Fdy ID CT2002 Instances 89 Temperature
g VS Temperature
VSORRES value is populated, when VSSTAT is 'NOT DONE' A Temperature 36.7
urce Fi¥ 1D SD1123  Inst, BT LRSS
) A \ Temperature 36,
Description ® Group Inst; Temperature 167
Value Of Original Result (VS| Temperature 36.8
Mot P Temperature 37
USUBJID VISIT VSTESTCD VSORRES VSSTAT e e TG e
S Temperature 36.6

Temperature

Temperature




VSORRES value is populated, when VSSTAT is 'NOT DONE'

ID SD1123  Ins

Description

Value Of Original Result (VSORRES) Variable Is Expected To Be Missing, When
Observation Was Not Performed (Status (VSSTAT) Is 'NOT DONE')

Status
[

A New Pending Approved

Comments

Comment Here...

e




VSORRES value is populated, when VSSTAT is 'NOT DONE'

ID SD1123  Ins

Description

Value Of Original Result (VSORRES) Variable Is Expected To Be Missing, When
Observation Was Not Performed (Status (VSSTAT) Is 'NOT DONE')

Status
[

A New Pending Approved

Comments

Dear k A., please send a note to the vendor to check this issue.

Add Comment

ce ‘ Save changes




VSORRES value is populated, when VSSTAT is 'NOT DONE'

D SD1123

Description
Value Of Original Result (VSORRES) Variable Is Expected To Be Missing, When

Observation Was Not Performed (Status (VSSTAT) Is 'NOT DONE')

Status

A New Approved

Comments

Comment Here...

, please send a note to the vendor to check this issue.
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Issue LOg
@ Issues: Fos (1) Instances: 1
Issues: Foa (3) Instances: 24
o Issues: Fa(6) (1) Instances: 2301
Issues: Foi (1) Instances: 9
@ Issues: Fom (8) Instances: 797
Issues: Foa (6) Instances: 38
© Issues: Foa (3) Instances: 117

VSTEST value not found in extensible codelist

urce FOd D 2002 Instances 89

VSORRES value is populated, when VSSTAT is 'NOT DONE*

ource F¥d  ID SD1123

VSSTAT

NOT D

NOT DO

NOT D

NOT D

[ © VSORRES Type Mismatch VSORRES Numeric Instead Of String
F2A 1D SD1073 Instances 1

Results Tables itz si

VSTEST

ature

ture

ture

ature

ature

ature

ature

ature

ature

ature

ature

ature

ature

erature

ature

ature

ature

ture

ture

ature

ature

erature

ature

ature

ature

erature

ature

ature

ature

erature

ature

ature

ature

ture

ture

ature

ature

erature




VSTEST value not found in extensible codelist

Description

Variable Should Be Populated With Terms From Its CDISC Controlled Terminology.
New Terms Can Be Added As Long As They Are Not Duplicates, Synonyms Or
Subsets Of Existing Terms.

Status

A New Pending

Comments

Comment Here...

This is a non-issue because the specified test is not part of the codelist
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Results Tables vital signs

STUDYID DOMAIN USUBJID VSTEST VSORRES VSORRESU VSSTAT VisIT VsC

@ Issues: Foa (1) Instances: 19 Am v

@ Issues: Eoa (1) Instances:

Toe Brachial In Screening

Toe Brachial In

Toe Brachial In

B
<

Toe Brachial Inde; 17
Jemc oe Brachial Index 0.1
Issues: Foa (3) Instances: 24 v Jemo-A s oe Brachial Index 1.48
Jemo-A ] e Brachial Index
Jemc ] e Brachial Index 14
° Issues: Exa(6)  ::(1) Instances: 2301 v +a Brachial [ndex 0.38
ye Brachial Ind 86

Issues: Eoa (1) Instances: 9 v @ Brachial Iny

drachial In

Toe Brachial Iny

Toe Brachial In

@ |ssues: Eoa (8) Instances: 797 v

Jemc S Toe Brachial Index 1.33
Jemc S Toe Brachial Index Day 0 - Surge
Issues: Foa (6) Instances: 38 v ; i
Jemc oe Brachial Index Screening
Demc Toe Brachial Index
©® lIssues: E2A (3) Instances: 117 ~ e Toe Brachlal Inde

Toe Brachial In

oe Brachial Inde;

oe Brachial Index

VSTEST value not found in extensible codelist den

—\ PGP emc »e Brachial Index 181
emc s »e Brachial Index 153

Description ® Group Inst S e Brachial Index 79
s »e Brachial Index

e Brachial Index 0.68

Toe Brachial In

USUBJID

Toe Brachial Iny

(Distinct Count)  (Distinct Count) (Distinct Count)

Toe Brachial In

Toe Brachial In

Toe Brachial In

Toe Brachial In

Demc s Toe Brachial Index 1.89
sl [DE s Toe Brachlal Index 0.16

Jemc Toe Brachial Index 112

[~} © VSORRES Type Mismatch VSORRES Numeric Instead Of String - oe Brachial Inde
urce F 1D SD1073  Instances 1 et aa Brachial Ity 0.6¢

Jan e Brachial Inde;



Taking the next natural step...
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Password

(t*t*t*t*t*t*t*t

Forgot Password




+%» DataGuard File Settings About

New Validation

Validation Parameters Select Files

Standard .xpt files
Standard Version
or

i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|

Regulatory Agency i Browse your computer
I
|

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

SDTM CT Version

o
o
(=1
=
o
&
o
g
=
@
K
<
=
[z}
-]
g
-]
5
o
=

(2022*06*24

Initiate Validation




+%» DataGuard File Settings About

New Validation

Validation Parameters Select Files

Standard .xpt files
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+%» DataGuard File Settings About

New Validation

Validation Parameters Select Files

Standard .xpt files
1 aexpt o )
: Ve =,

Standard Version IR P o)
(a =~
I ’/ \\
| [ dsxpt 0on

Regulatory Agency L ( oxpt 0w

@ €2 o )
= ~
[ gs.xpt on

Total 9 files X Add more +

Define.xml
SDTM CT Version '
[ Nyt
' [ define.xml 0 1)
2022-06-24 v Select Dictionaries T = B




+%» DataGuard File Settings About

Validation is in progress

[ ]
Standard Type Standard Version Regulatory Agency SDTM CT Version Files Uploaded
SDTM 3.3 FDA 2022-06-24 9

Waiting for cdn-sharing.adabecc.com...



+%» DataGuard File Settings About

Validation is in progress

Standard Type Standard Version Regulatory Agency SDTM CT Version Files Uploaded
SDTM 3.3 FDA 2022-06-24 9



@, Standard Type  Standard Version Regulatory Agency Files Uploaded N .
%' SDTM 33 FDA 9 File Settings About dit Validation

Validation Successful

9 206 / 663 36 / 206 3377

Domains Checked Rules Fired Returned Issues Instances
Standard Type Standard Version Regulatory Agency SDTM CT Version Files Uploaded
SDTM 3.3 FDA 2022-06-24 9

Continue to results 1...



Bioforum Validator

Standard Type  Standard Version Regulatory Agency Files Uploaded

¢, ;
4,¢ DataGuard i it Validati
25 SDTM 33 FDA 9 File Settings About Edit Validati

L IssueslLog ©®

Issues 30 2 Instances 3,310 hd

Issues 4 Instances 67 v

Issues 2 Instances 4 A
@ Issues 1 Instances 19 v

Issues 1 Instances 1 hd For more details

click on @ in the error log

@ Issues 3 Instances 24 hd

Issues 6 i1 Instances 2301 v

@ Issues 1 Instances 9 v
@ Issues 8 Instances 797 hd

Issues ] Instances 38 v

Issues 3 i Instances 117 v



Bioforum Validator

& Standard Type Standard Version Regulatory Agency Files Uploaded i i -
4,¢ DataGuard it Validati
25 SDTM 33 FDA 9 File Settings About Edit Validation

IssuesLog ©

Issues 5 - Instances 3,310

--ORRES value is populated, when --STAT is '
Source B 1D SD1123  Domains 3  Instances 23

Inconsistent value for VISIT within VISIT
Source F®  ID SDO051 Domains 1 Insta

--ORRESU value do not match --TEST

ID BDODOS Domal
For more details
Variable value not found in extensible codelist click on  in the error log

Source A ID CT2002 Domains 1 Instar

@ Issues 4 Instances 67 v

Issues 2 Instances 4 e
@ Issues 1 Instances 19 hd
Issues 1 Instances 1 v
e Issues 3 Instances 24 v
Issues 6 41 Instances 2301 e

@ Issues 1 Instances 9 hd

@ Issues 8 Instances 797 v

Issues 6 Instances 38 ~



Bioforum Validator

0:0 DataGuard
SDTM 33

L IssueslLog ©®

Issues 3 Instances 3,310

--ORRES value is populated, when --STAT is
Source F¥&  |D SD1123 Domains 3 Instances 23

Description
Value Of Original Result (--ORRES) Variable Is Ex d To Be Missing, When Ob:
Not Performed (Statu: STAT) Is 'NOT DONE").

Domain ==TESTCD VSORRES VSSTAT Rows
LB WBC NOT DONE
LB C DONE
NOT DONE
BILIRUBIN A DONE
BMI DONE
BMI DONE

Inconsistent value for VISIT within VISITNU
Source F¥d  ID SDO051 Domai 1 Instances 4

--ORRESU value do not match --TEST
ID BDOOOS  Domains 2 Instances 32

Source FD&  ID CT2002  Dom:

@ Issues 4 Instances 67

Issues 2 Instances 4

@ Issues 1 Instances 19

Issues 1 Instances 1

Standard Type  Standard Version

sation Was

Regulatory Agency
FDA

Files Uploaded
9

File

For more details
click on @ in the error log

Settings

About

Edit Validation




Bioforum Validator

Standard Type

0:0 DataGuard
SDTM

L Issueslog @

Issues E Instances 3,310

--ORRES value is populated, when --STAT is

Source EDA 1D SDM23  Domains 3 In 23

Description
Value Original Result (--ORRES) Variable |s Ex
Not Performed (St s DONE').

Domain ==TESTCD /SORRES VSSTAT
WBC 3 NOT DONE
NOT DONE
NOT DONE

NOT DONE

NOT DONE

Inconsistent value for VISIT within VISITNUM
Source F@  ID SDO051 Domains 1 Instanc

--ORRESU value do not match --TEST

ID BDODOS  Domains 2 Instan:

Source Fod
@ Issues 4 Instances 67
Issues 2 Instances 4
@ Issues 1 Instances 19
Issues 1 Instances 1

Standard Version
33

ng, When Observation Was

Rows

Regulatory Agency
FDA 9

Files Uploaded

File

Settings

About

Edit Validation

Vital Signs (--ORRES value is popula is ‘'NOT DONE’)
VSTEST VSPOS VSORRES VSORRESU VSSTRESC VSSTRESN VSSTRESU VSSTAT
Body Mass Index 245 Kg/M2 24.5 245 KaiM2 NOT DONE
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 75 Mmhg 75 75 Mmhg
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 109 Mmhg 108 109 Mmhg
Temperature SUPINE 3592 % 35.9 359 %
Heart Rate SUPINE 67 Beats/Min 67 67 Beats/Min
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 16 Mmhg 116 118 Mmhg
Temperature SUPINE 365 C 36.5 385 C
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 75 Mmhg 75 75 Mmhg
Heart Rate SUPINE 65 Beats/Min 65 65 Beats/Min
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 15 Mmhg 15 15 Mmhg
Temperature SUPINE 365 C 36.5 36.5 c
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 76 Mmhg 76 76 Mmhg
Heart Rate SUPINE 56 Beats/Min 56 56 Beats/Min
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 76 Mmhg 76 76 Mmhg
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 120 Mmhg 120 120 Mmhg
Temperature SUPINE 363 C 36.3 363 [+
Heart Rate SUPINE 64 Beats/Min 64 64 Beats/Min
Body Mass Index 279 Kg/M2 279 279 Kg/M2 NOT DONE
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 125 Mmhg 125 125 Mmhg
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 77 Mmhg i 77 Mmhg
Heart Rate SUPINE 55 Beats/Min 55 55 Beats/Min
Temperature SUPINE 38 % 36 36 %
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 126 Mmhg 128 126 Mmhg
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 75 Mmhg 75 75 Mmhg
Heart Rate SUPINE 61 Beats/Min 61 &1 Beats/Min
Temperature SUPINE 368 c 36.8 36.8 (23
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 122 Mmhg 122 122 Mmhg
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 70 Mmhg 70 70 Mmhg
e Heart Rate SUPINE 57 Beats/Min 57 57 Beats/Min
Temperature SUPINE 38.7 C 36.7 36.7 c
v Heart Rate SUPINE 56 Beats/Min 56 56 Beats/Min
Temperature SUPINE 36.4 C 36.4 364 c
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 19 Mmhg 19 19 Mmhg
v Body Mass Index 268 Kg/M2 26.6 26.6 KgiM2
Heart Rate SUPINE 58 Beats/Min 58 58 Beats/Min
stolic Blood Pressure SUPINE a1 Mmhg 61 a1 Mmhg
A Temperature SUPINE 36.4 ® 36.4 364 c




Bioforum Validator

.:. DataGuard itla)rj::;d Type .;t.?dard Version i;g:alory Agency :\es Uploaded File Settings About
L Issueslog @ SDTM Data Vital Signs (VSORRESU value do not match VSTES
Issues 6 i1 Instances 2301 v BJID VSSEQ VSTESTCD VSTEST VSPOS VSORRES VSORRESU VSSTRESC Vst
01012-01 1 BMI Body Mass Index 245 KgiM2 245
@ Issues 1 Instances 9 ~ 01012-01 2 DIABP Diastolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 75 Mmhg 75
01012-01 3 SISBP Systolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 109 Mmhg 109
01012-01 4 TEMP Temperature SUPINE 35.9 % 35.9
@ Issues 8 Instances 797 v 01012-01 5 HR Heart Rate SUPINE 67 Beats/Min 67
01012-01 6 sisep Systolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 116 Mmhg 18
01012-01 7 TEMP Temperature SUPINE 365 ® 365
ssues 6 Instances 38 v 01012-01 8 DIABP Diastolic Blaod Pressure SUPINE 75 Mmhg 75
01012-01 9 HR Heart Rate SUPINE 65 Beats/Min 85
Issues 3 B Instances 117 ° 01012-01 10 SisBpP Systolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 115 Mmhg 15
01012-01 n TEMP Temperature SUPINE 365 ® 36.5
. . 01012-01 12 DIABP Diastolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 76 Mmhg 78
2 A R Al e 01012-01 13 HR Heart Rate SUPINE 56 Beats/Min 56
Source Fds 1D SDOO3 | 01012-01 14 DIABP Diastalic Blood Pressure SUPINE 78 Mmhg 76
01012-01 15 sisep Systolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 120 Mmhg 120
VSORRES value is populated, when VSSTAT is 01012-01 16 TEMP Temperature SUPINE 36.3 ® 36.3
‘NOT DONE’ 01012-01 17 HR Heart Rate SUPINE 84 Beats/Min 64
urce FMA 1D SD1123  Inst - 01012-02 1 BMI Body Mass Index 27.9 KgiM2 27.9
01012-02 2 SISBP Systolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 125 Mmhg 125
01012-02 3 DIABP Diastalic Blood Pressure SUPINE 77 Mmhg 77
|D BDOOOS  Inst: 01012-02 4 HR Heart Rate SUPINE 55 Beats/Min 55
01012-02 5 TEMP Temperature SUPINE 36 % 36
Description 01012-02 [ SISBP Systolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 126 Mrihg 126
The Unit Value In VSORRESU Variable o el { r The ue In 01012-02 7 DIABP Diastelic Blood Pressure SUPINE 75 Mmhg 75
A 01012-02 8 HR Heart Rate SUPINE 61 Beats/Min 61
TR — TR 01012-02 9 TEMP Temperature SUPINE 36.8 ® 36.8
01012-02 10 SISBP Systolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 122 Mmhg 122
01012-02 n DIABP Diastolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 70 Mmhg 70
01012-02 12 HR Heart Rate SUPINE 57 Beats/Min 57
01012-02 13 TEMP Temperature SUPINE 367 ® 36.7
01012-02 14 HR Heart Rate SUPINE 56 Beats/Min 56
TEMP 01012-02 15 TEMP Temperature SUPINE 36.4 c 36.4
TEMP 01012-02 16 SISBP Systolic Blood Pressure SUPINE 1ne Mmhg 18
01012-03 1 BMI Body Mass Index 26.6 KgiM2 2656
Variable value not found in extensible codelist ua12-03 ? KR Heart Rate SUPINE * Beats/Min =
01012-03 3 DIABP Diastalic Blood Pressure SUPINE 61 Mmhg 61
Source FDIA AT I 01012-03 4 TEMP Temperature SUPINE 36.4 c 36.4




When?
Q1 2024

Pending FDA-CDISC agreement on a
‘Single Source of Truth’
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